## PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA's PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) DIRECTORATE GENERAL: DOORDARSHAN

File No.21/02/2015/S-I (A)

## OFFICE ORDER NO.21/2018-S-I (A)

On the recommendation of the Departmental Promotion Committee (DPC) in its meeting held on 16.02.2018 and subsequent approval of the DG: DD being Competent Authority, Sh. R. K. Jadhav, Graphic Artist in the pre-revised Pay Scale of PB-2 (Rs.9300-34800) with Grade Pay of Rs. 4200/- is hereby promoted to the post of Graphic Supervisor in the pre-revised Pay Scale of PB-2 (Rs.9300-34800) with Grade Pay of Rs. 4600/- on regular basis with effect from the date of assumption the charge of the promotional post. The detail of transfer/ posting on promotion is as under:-

Sl. No.	Name	D.O.B.	Present place of posting	Posting on promotion	Remarks
1.	Sh. R. K. Jadhav	01.05.1960	DDK, Mumbai	DDK, Mumbai	One post of Graphic Supervisor sanctioned at DDK, Mumbai which has been shifted to DDK, Bengaluru is hereby reverted back to DDK, Mumbai.

- 2. One post of Graphic Supervisor lying vacant at DDK, Silchar is hereby temporarily shifted to DDK, Bengaluru against which Sh. A.R. Suresh, Graphic Supervisor, who is discharging his duties at DDK, Bengaluru, will draw his pay.
- 3. Further, Sh. R. K. Jadhav may exercise his option for fixation of his pay, where applicable, within one month in accordance with provision contained in FR 22 (1) (a) (i) either from the date of assumption of charge of the post of Graphic Supervisor or the date of next increment. The option once exercised shall be treated as final.

4. He will be on probation for a period of 2 years from the date of assuming the charge of the Graphic Supervisor.

5. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(JAY PRAKASH U.) Dy. Director (Admn.) Tel.23389756

Dated: 08.11.2018

## Copy for infomration and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director (PBRB), Prasar Bharati Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 2. PS to DG: DD/ADG (A), DG: DD, New Dehi.
- 3. The Head of Office, DDK, Mumbai with the request to send the charge assumption report in r/o officer immediately to this Directorate.
- 4. The Head of office of DDK, Bengaluru and Silchar.
- 5. Pay & Accounts Officer, PAO concerned.
- 6. Estt.HRIS Section/APAR Section/Vigilance Section, DG: DD, New Delhi.
- 7. IT Cell, DG: DD for uploading on Doordarshan's website.
- 8. Hindi Section for Hindi version.
- 9. Officer/official concerned through DDK, Mumbai.
- 10. Concerned Dealing Assistant for up-dateing the incumbency statement.
- 11. Guard file.

(JAY PRAKASH U.) Dy. Director (Admn.)